(a) Section 5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds. 

Section 5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds of the Grant Agreement currently reads 
as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds 
disbursed hereunder exceed ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($1,120,000). 

Such section is hereby amended to read as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds 
disbursed hereunder exceed ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHT FIVE THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE Dollars ($1,685,183).